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AGENDA 
TRB ANB 25 – Highway Safety Performance Committee       
Wednesday Afternoon Workshop 
January 15, 2020, 2:30 pm – 6:00 pm 
Marriott Marquis, Marquis Salon 9 (M2)   
2:30 pm – 4:05 pm  
 
 
 

Safety Performance Activities and Research Discussion 
Facilitated by: Karen Dixon 
 Welcome, Dixon (5 minutes) 
 ANB 25 – Ronald C. Pfefer Best Paper Award, Dixon (5 minutes) 
 HSM2 AASHTO Report, Stephen Read (15 minutes)  
 NCHRP 17-71, 2nd Edition HSM Update  

o NCHRP Panel Report, Priscilla Tobias (20 minutes) 
o NCHRP 17-71 Contractor Report, Erin Ferguson (20 minutes)   

 HSM CMF Inclusion Criteria, Karen Scurry (30 minutes) 

4:05 pm – 4:20 pm Break (15 min)   

4:20 pm – 6:00 pm 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Ongoing Safety Performance Activities and Research Discussion 
(continued)   
 2019 ANB 25 Midyear Meeting and Other Announcements, Dixon       

(5 minutes) 
 NCHRP 17-84, Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Performance Functions for 

the Highway Safety Manual, Darren Torbic (60 minutes) 
 NCHRP 17-74, Crash Modification Factors for Access Management, Frank 

Gross, (15 minutes) 
 NCHRP 17-85, Develop Severity Models for the HSM, John Ivan, (20 

minutes) 
 

 
 
 
 

Other ANB 25 Subcommittee Meetings on Wednesday 
User Liaison Subcommittee Meeting, Marriott Marquis, Marquis Salon 12 
(M2), 12:15 pm – 2:15 pm 

Highway Safety Performance Policy and Legal Aspects Subcommittee, 
Marriott Marquis, Marquis Salon 13 (M2), 6:15 pm – 7:15 pm 

ANB 25 Technical Issues Subcommittee Meeting, Marriott Marquis, Marquis 
Salon 12 (M2), 7:30 pm -- 9:30 pm 

Key Committee Contacts: 
Chair: Karen Dixon, Texas A & M Transportation Institute, k-dixon@tti.tamu.edu  
Secretary: Tegan Enloe, City of Tigard, tegane@tigard-or.gov  
Communications Coordinator: Ida van Schalkwyk, WSDOT, vanschi@wsdot.wa.gov  
Conferences and Meetings Subcommittee: John Nitzel, Jacobs, john.nitzel@jacobs.com  
Paper Subcommittee: Francesca LaTorre, University of Florence – Italy, francesca.latorre@unifi.it  
Highway Safety Performance Policy and Legal Aspects Subcommittee: Priscilla Tobias, ptobias@arorapc.com 
Research Needs Subcommittee, Doug Harwood, dharwood@mriglobal.org  
Technical Issues Subcommittee: John Ivan, University of Connecticut, john.ivan@uconn.edu  
User Liaison Subcommittee: Geni Bahar, Navigats, genibahar@navigats.com; Michael Dimaiuta, Genex Systems,  
 


